



# PRERNA INFRABUILD LIMITED

Dear Sir,

REF: FINANCIAL RESULT

**SUB: SUBMISSION OF COPIES OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 published in the following newspapers dated on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

1. The Financial express (Gujarati)
2. The Financial express (English)

Kindly take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Prerna Infrabuild Limited

  
Sanket Shah

Managing Director

DIN: 00038121



CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Regd. Off. : 19 <sup>th</sup> K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408				
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070				
Tel. No. : 011-40322100, CIN: L33200UP1993PLC015474				
E-mail: cs_cfh@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com				
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023				
PARTICULARS	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	1388	218	2768	41,732
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	1361	(209)	2712	41,077
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1361	(209)	2712	41,077
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	994	(254)	2028	31,293
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1246	(1,224)	4287	24,122
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3233	3233	3,233
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	3.07	(0.79)	6.27	96.81
	- Basic and Diluted			

Notes:

- Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November and Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board  
For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Kumar Agawal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01623575

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November 2023

30

झयना न्सयल अेक्सप्रेस

अमदावाड, शुक्रवार, ता. १० नवेम्बर, २०२३

के आई ओ सी एल लिमिटेड						
KIOCL LIMITED						
(A Government of India Enterprise)						
CIN - L13100KA1976GOI002974						
Tel. & Fax No.080-25531525, E-mail: cs@kioclltd.in, website: www.kioclltd.in						
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)						
Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	43,124	50,144	15,447	93,268	52,079
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1792)	(6168)	(10271)	(7960)	(14649)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1792)	(6168)	(10271)	(7960)	(14649)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2139)	(5804)	(10222)	(7943)	(14600)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2139)	(5804)	(10222)	(7943)	(14600)
6	Equity Share Capital	60,775	60,775	60,775	60,775	60,775
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.35)	(0.96)	(1.68)	(1.31)	(2.40)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.mseil.in and on Company website at www.kioclltd.in.
- The above results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 08.11.2023.

By order of the Board  
for KIOCL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Manoj Kumar Jhwar  
Director (Finance)  
(DIN 07306454)

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 08.11.2023

JITF INFRALOGISTICS LIMITED													
CIN - L60231UP2008PLC069245													
Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403													
Corp. Office: Jindal ITF centre, 28, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023													
(Rs. Laacs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	77.68	85.73	67.42	163.41	137.66	285.72	90,450.60	67,437.35	27,283.53	157,887.95	52,496.54	160,376.09
2	Net Profit/(loss) before tax and share of profit/ (loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	4.81	10.13	3.16	14.94	14.25	31.48	4,433.10	785.56	(3,107.36)	5,218.66	(6,852.56)	(9,764.47)
3	Net Profit/(loss) before tax and after share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	4.81	10.13	3.16	14.94	14.25	31.48	4,433.26	790.32	(3,103.31)	5,223.58	(6,846.56)	(9,718.71)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	3.61	7.57	2.35	11.18	10.64	19.28	2,501.68	(574.62)	(3,311.85)	1,927.06	(6,911.56)	(10,714.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	3.61	7.57	2.84	11.18	11.62	2.51	2,515.87	(575.35)	(3,064.54)	1,940.52	(6,658.76)	(10,443.23)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date						31,510.55						(89,632.13)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)												
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.01	0.03	0.01	0.04	0.04	0.08	1.60	(5.81)	(13.50)	(4.21)	(28.66)	(49.67)
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.01	0.03	0.01	0.04	0.04	0.08	1.60	(5.81)	(13.50)	(4.21)	(28.66)	(49.67)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the websites of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jindalinfralogistics.com).

On behalf of Board of Director of JITF Infralogistics Limited  
Amarendra Kumar Sinha  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 08190565

Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 9, 2023

Nazara Technologies Limited													
CIN: L72900MH1999PLC122970													
Regd. Office: 51-54, Maker Chambers 3, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021													
Tel.: +91-22-40330800, Fax: +91-22-22810606, Email: investor@nazara.com, Website: www.nazara.com													
EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023													
Amount in Lakhs													
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	30,954	26,617	28,695	57,571	51,665	1,14,050	1,432	1,138	1,690	2,570	2,560	4,971
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,124	2,827	2,422	4,951	4,613	8,880	142	197	(1,230)	337	(1,221)	(2,119)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,418	2,086	1,577	4,504	3,165	6,138	55	153	(1,463)	207	(1,411)	(2,395)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,738	1,045	2,245	3,783	4,533	8,006	60	150	(1,451)	209	(1,431)	(2,419)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 4/- each)	2,647	2,647	2,630	2,647	2,630	2,647	2,647	2,647	2,630	2,647	2,630	2,647
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,07,841	-	-	-	-	-	88,940
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic (in ₹) :	2.99	2.95	1.37	5.94	3.10	5.98	0.09	0.23	(2.23)	0.32	(2.15)	(3.67)
	Diluted (in ₹) :	2.99	2.95	1.37	5.94	3.08	5.96	0.09	0.23	(2.23)	0.32	(2.15)	(3.67)

Notes:

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.nazara.com.
- The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.

By order of the Board  
For Nazara Technologies Limited  
Sd/-  
Nitish Mittersain  
Joint Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 02347434

Place: Delhi  
Date: November 08, 2023

PRERNA INFRABUILD LIMITED													
Registered Office: 'PRERNA' Survey No 820/1, In Lane Of Panchvati Auto, Opp. Anand Dham Derasar, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380058.													
E-mail: info@prernagroup.com CIN: L65990GJ1988PLC010570 Website: www.prernagroup.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (RS. In Laacs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended on		Half Year Ended on		Year Ended	Quarter Ended on		Half Year Ended on		Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations (net)	148.95	323.38	499.27	472.33	801.93	1,786.35	630.80	1048.28	496.52	1679.08	801.93	1822.35
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	129.24	185.23	325.17	314.47	491.77	1,196.75	179.40	185.75	325.17	365.15	491.77	1196.35
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.24	185.23	325.17	314.47	491.77	1,196.75	179.40	185.75	325.17	365.15	491.77	1196.35
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.55	153.65	265.43	278.20	402.34	983.15	132.54	154.17	265.43	286.71	402.34	982.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	124.55	153.45	265.39	278.20	402.30	977.64	124.55	153.45	265.39	278.20	402.30	977.64
6.	Equity Share Capital.(face value of Rs.10 each)	3,612.75	3,612.75	1,204.25	3,612.75	1,204.25	1,204.25	3,612.75	3,612.75	1,204.25	3,612.75	1,204.25	1,204.25
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous												
8.	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 /- each)												
	Basic	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12
	Diluted	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12
9.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 /- each)												
	Basic	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12
	Diluted	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 30/05/2023 and taken on record by Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting on 30/05/2023. The above results have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.prernagroup.com.
- The financial results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2023 is prepared in compliance with Ind AS and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The comparative figures for the corresponding year ended 31st March, 2022 have been restated to confirm to current period in accordance with Ind AS.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For, Prerna Infrabuild Limited  
Sanket V Shah, Managing Director  
DIN: 00038121

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 09/11/2023

DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED												
Regd. Office: 18B/1, Ground Floor, Dev Nagar, D.B.Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, Tel.: +91-11-28716888 CIN: L01190DL588PLC222698 Website: www.drinduscorp.com, Email: drinduscorp@gmail.com												
Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023												
(Rs in Lakhs)												
Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended			For Half Year Ended		31.03.2023					
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022						
			Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited				
1	Total income from operations (Net)	7.37	5.82	12.00	13.19	23.86	40.35					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27	7.52					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27	7.52					
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27	7.52					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.14	-2.11	5.96	-0.97	5.27	7.52					
6	Equity Share Capital	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(534.24)					
8	Earnings per share											
	a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
	b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					

Notes:

- The Share Capital includes amount of Rs. 7 Lacs against shares forfeited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 09/11/2023. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.drinduscorp.com) and



**MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED**  
**FORMERLY MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE PVT LTD**  
 CIN: U65920K12010FHC039179

Regd Office : IV/470A, (OLD)W/338A(NEW) Manappuram House Valapad Thirissur, Kerala 680567  
 Corp Office : Manappuram Home Finance Limited, Third Floor, Unit No. 301 to 315, A Wing, 'Kanaka Wall Street', Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra. Phone No. 022-66211000, Website : www.manappuramhomefin.com

**POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immoveable Property)**

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of Manappuram Home Finance Ltd ("MAHOFIN") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest ("Act") 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice calling upon the borrowers and co-borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Actual possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said "Act" read with rule 9 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Manappuram Home Finance Ltd as mentioned below for each of the respective properties:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower and Co-borrower and Loan Account Number / Branch	Description of Secured Asset in respect of which interest has been created	Date of Demand Notice sent & Outstanding Amount	Date of Actual Possession
1	Avnishkumar Prabhachandra Pandey, Suchita Avnishkumar Pandey & Pankaj Kumar Harensra Singh / NHL00100002978 / Surat	Flat No. : 108 1st Floor, Sarjan Palace, Near Maruti Complex, Bagumara, Canal Road, Dastan, Palsana, Near Golden Plaza, Surat, P.o Bagumara, Surat, Gujarat, Pin: 394305.	12-05-2023 & Rs.7,85,932/-	05-11-2023

Sd/-  
 Authorised Officer  
 Manappuram Home Finance Ltd

Date : 10.11.2023  
 Place : Surat

**FORM NO. URC-2**  
 Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Act

(Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 4 (1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty days hereinafter to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IIT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050 that "KEEPSAKE AUTOMATION LLP (LIPIN-AAJ-9904)" a LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a Company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:  
 To Carry on the business of Design, Assembling & Manufacturing of Robotic Solutions for Robotics Systems and Custom Solutions for Special Purpose Machines in sectors like Welding, Handling, Cutting, Thermal Spray Coating, Grinding polishing, Fixturing; Also provide Installation, Commissioning, Programming and after sales services for such manufactured machines; To Provide design services as per customer specification in Fixture development, System Feasibility Study and System Cost Analysis and also software development services for such machines.

3. A copy of the draft Memorandum and Articles of Association of the proposed Company may be inspected at the Registered Office at Keepsake Automation Lp, 11, Opera House, Near GPO, Mirzapur, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380001

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IIT Manesar, Distri Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

for KEEPSAKE AUTOMATION LLP  
 Sd/-  
 1. Manan Ragesh Bateerwala (Designated Partner)  
 2. Ami Manan Bateerwala (Designated Partner)

Date : 10.11.2023 | Place : Ahmedabad

**Pentokey Organy (India) Ltd.**  
 CIN: L24116MH1986PLC041681  
 509, Western Edge I, Off Western Express Highway, Borivali East, Mumbai - 400 066.  
 Tel. No. (91-22) 28545118 email: investors@pentokey.com www.pentokey.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022		Half Year Ended 30.09.2023		Half Year Ended 30.09.2022		Year Ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	136.60	210.11	299.01	346.71	452.66	434.78	321.93	333.64	480.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax and Exceptional Items	35.57	11.51	78.43	9.49	317.70	317.70	317.70	317.70	317.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)	35.57	11.51	78.43	9.49	317.70	317.70	317.70	317.70	317.55
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	35.70	11.84	78.80	9.67	317.70	317.70	317.70	317.70	317.70
5	Equity Share Capital	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26	627.26
6	Other Equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)									210.64
7	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations)									
	Basic:	0.57	0.18	1.25	0.15	5.06	5.06	5.06	5.06	5.06
	Diluted:	0.57	0.18	1.25	0.15	5.06	5.06	5.06	5.06	5.06

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.pentokey.com

For Pentokey Organy (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kostuv Kejriwal  
 Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 9th November, 2023  
 DIN : 00285687

**MPDL LIMITED**  
 Corporate Office : UNIT NO. 12, GF, MAGNUM TOWER-1 SECTOR - 58, GURUGRAM - 122011  
 Regd. Office : 11/7, Mathura Road, Sector 37, Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana) Tel. No.0124-42234-35  
 E-mail : isc\_mpdli@mpdl.co.in, website: www.mpdli.co.in; CIN : L70102HR2002PLC097001

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Rs. in lakh except Earning per share data

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Year Ended 31.03.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Year Ended 31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	136.60	210.11	299.01	346.71	452.66	434.78	321.93	333.64	480.20	655.58	774.20	1,419.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,561.33	(22.74)	(136.31)	2,538.59	(172.49)	251.94	2,559.20	(228.14)	(297.16)	2,331.06	(377.76)	(135.09)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,561.33	(22.74)	(136.31)	2,538.59	(172.49)	251.94	2,559.20	(228.14)	(297.16)	2,331.06	(377.76)	(239.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,440.43	(22.74)	(136.31)	2,417.69	(172.49)	349.46	2,438.30	(228.14)	(297.16)	2,210.16	(377.76)	(384.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,440.43	(22.74)	(136.31)	2,417.69	(172.49)	348.95	2,440.51	(228.14)	(297.16)	2,212.37	(377.76)	(517.89)
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	4,835.39	-	-	-	-	-	8,617.19
7	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per each)	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	(a) Basic	32.92	(0.31)	(1.84)	32.62	(2.33)	4.71	32.62	(2.81)	(4.01)	29.82	(5.10)	(5.18)
	(b) Diluted	32.92	(0.31)	(1.84)	32.62	(2.33)	4.71	32.62	(2.81)	(4.01)	29.82	(5.10)	(5.18)

Notes:  
 1. The above unaudited financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 09.11.2023, and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09.11.2023. The results for the quarter ended 30.09.2023 have been subject to a Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2. The figures for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 and 30th September, 2022 have been derived by deducting the year to date unaudited figures for the period ended 30th June, 2023 and 30th June, 2022 from the unaudited figures for the period ended 30th September, 2023 and 30th September, 2022 respectively.  
 3. The figures for the previous year in consolidated financial statements are not comparable because Cambridge Construction (Delhi) Pvt Ltd ceased to be Subsidiary Company w.e.f 1 September 26, 2023. Consequently, Cambridge Construction (Delhi) Pvt Ltd has become Associate Company (holding 48.98% of equity share capital) of MPDL Ltd.  
 4. Other income includes Rs 2581.20 lacs being Gain on sale of investment during the period.  
 5. Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.mpdli.co.in.

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 09.11.2023  
 Sd/-  
 FOR MPDL LIMITED  
 RAJESH PALIWAL  
 DIRECTOR

**APPENDIX IV-A**  
 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]  
**Sale Notice for sale of Immoveable Property**

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immoveable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immoveable Property mortgaged to Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd. [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is" basis on 30.11.2023 from 02.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 87,60,954/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four only) pending towards Loan Account No. HLPAME00347049, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till 07.11.2023 with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. 08.11.2023 along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from Limbasiya Vittelehbai Bhanabhai, Limbasiya Rasheikumar Vitthaladas, M/s ABC Advertising Agency, Limbasiya Mukundbhai V and Mrs. Limbasiya Kiran R.

The Reserve Price of the Immoveable Property will be Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakh only) and the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") will be Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only) i.e. equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**  
 PLOT NO - 99, SANSKRUTI GREEN LAND, NR AVADH SHANGRILA, B/S SANSKARDEEP SCHOOL N. H. NO. 8, SURAT - 394317, GUJARAT, ADMEASURING 411.58 SQ. FT.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on the website of the Secured Creditor i.e. www.indiabullshomeloans.com. For bidding, log on to www.auctionfocus.in

Sd/-  
 Authorized officer  
 Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Date : 08.11.2023  
 Place : SURAT

**IDBI BANK** Regional Office- Rajkot  
**POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)**  
 APPENDIX IV (RULE 9(1))

Whereas The undersigned being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 29/09/2021 calling upon the borrower (1) M/s KHETI VIKAS KENDRA PROP Mr ASHOK M ARDESHNA (Borrower), to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 905879/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Nine Only) together with further interest thereon with effect from 01/08/2023 to IDBI Bank within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 08th day of November of the year 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDBI Bank Limited for an amount of Rs. 905879/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Nine Only) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY**

All that piece and parcel of immovable property which is Commercial property situated at "Kheti Vikas Kendra", Shop No. 12, Ground Floor, Prashant Chambers, Opp HP Petrol Pump, Nr. Raj Hotel, Nr. Ambedkar Circle, Ambedkar Chowk to Bus Stand Road, Surendranagar, Dist. Surendranagar, Gujarat-363002 in the state of Gujarat and Bounded as under On the East by: Surendranagar to Jorawanagar Main Road, On the West by: Shop of Devubhai Danubhai, On the South by: Shop of Satkar Parotha House, On the North by: Internal Road of Prashant Chambers (passage)

Together with all and singular the structures and erections thereon, both present and future

Place: Surendranagar  
 Date: 08 November 2023  
 Sd/-  
 Authorized Officer  
 IDBI Bank Limited

**APPENDIX IV-A**  
 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]  
**Sale Notice for sale of Immoveable Property**

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immoveable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immoveable Property mortgaged to Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd. [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is" basis on 30.11.2023 from 02.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 1,01,72,719/- (Rupees One Crore One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen only) pending towards Loan Account No. HHLSUR00427209, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till 07.11.2023 with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. 08.11.2023 along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from REKHABEN DIPAKBHAI MEGHANI and DIPAKBHAI DHANJIBHAI MEGHANI.

The Reserve Price of the Immoveable Property will be Rs. 62,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakh only) and the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") will be Rs. 6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Thousand only) i.e. equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**  
 FLAT NO. 1003 HAVING 1396 SQ. FT. BUILT UP AREA AND 1256 SQ. FT. CARPET AREA, BUILDING F, 10TH FLOOR, SWASTIK TOWER, B/S VAMIRAJ RAJ RESIDENCY, NR. SANSKRUTI RESIDENCY, NANA VARACHHA, R. S NO. 146 & 147, BLOCK NO. 143 & 144/B/3, T. P. S. NO. 21 (SARTHANA SIMADA) F. P. NO. 59 PAIKI SUB PLOT NO. 2, SARTHANA, SURAT - 395006, GUJARAT.

BOUNDARIES AS PER DEED AND AS PER ACTUALS:  
 EAST : MARGIN AND BUILDING (INT. ROAD AND BUILDING)  
 WEST : E MARGIN AND COMMON ROAD (E. FLAT NO. 1004)  
 NORTH : MARGIN AND ROAD (PASSAGE AND FLAT NO. 1002)  
 SOUTH : MARGIN AND COMMON BOUNDARY (MARGIN)

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on the website of the Secured Creditor i.e. www.indiabullshomeloans.com. For bidding, log on to www.auctionfocus.in

Sd/-  
 Authorized officer  
 Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Date : 08.11.2023  
 Place : SURAT

**PRERNA INFRABUILD LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 'PRERNA' Survey No 820/1, In Lane Of Panchvati Auto, Opp. Anand Dham Derasar, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380058.  
 E-mail: info@premagroup.com CIN: L65990GJ1988PLC010570 Website: www.premagroup.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (RS. In Lacs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended on 30-09-2023		Quarter Ended on 30-06-2023		Year Ended 31-03-2023		Quarter Ended on 30-09-2023		Quarter Ended on 30-09-2022		Year Ended 31-03-2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations (net)	148.95	323.38	499.27	472.33	801.93	1,786.35	630.80	1048.28	496.52	1679.08	801.93	1822.35
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.24	185.23	325.17	314.47	491.77	1,196.75	179.40	185.75	325.17	365.15	491.77	1196.35
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.24	185.23	325.17	314.47	491.77	1,196.75	179.40	185.75	325.17	365.15	491.77	1196.35
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.55	153.65	265.43	278.20	402.34	983.15	132.54	154.17	265.43	286.71	402.34	982.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	124.55	153.45	265.39	278.20	402.30	977.64	124.55	153.45	265.39	278.20	402.30	977.64
6.	Equity Share Capital, (face value of Rs.10 each)	3,612.75	3,612.75	1,204.25	3,612.75	1,204.25	1,204.25	3,612.75	3,612.75	1,204.25	3,612.75	1,204.25	1,204.25
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous												
8.	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)												
	Basic	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12
	Diluted	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12
9.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)												
	Basic	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12
	Diluted	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12	0.34	0.42	2.20	0.77	3.34	8.12

Notes : 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 30/05/2023 and taken on record by Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting on 30/05/2023. The above results have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.premagroup.com.  
 3. The financial results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2023 is prepared in compliance with Ind AS and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The comparative figures for the corresponding year ended 31st March, 2022 have been restated to conform to current period in accordance with Ind AS.  
 4. - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : 09/11/2023  
 For, Prerna Infrabuild Limited  
 Sanket V Shah, Managing Director  
 DIN: 00038121